		06-29-1999				
	RM PTO-1595 v. 6-93)		ER SHEET	S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Hadawark Onice		
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	101078975		───		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached ori ginal dec	uments or copy thereof		
1.	. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receive	ing party(ies)		
1	Klaus Staschko		Name:Federal-Mogul Wi	eshaden GmbH ("FMW")		
	Hans-Ulrich Huhn Klaus Müller		Name: Teachar Hogar Wi	respected dilbit (Priv)		
	Joachim Heyer dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache		Internal Address:			
A	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? 🗆 Yes XO No				
3.	. Nature of conveyance:			•		
	C Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Stielst	rasse ll		
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		en D-85201		
1	a Security Agreement	Change of Name				
ı	□ Other		City:St	ate: ZIP:		
l E	xecution Date: June 10, 1999					
			Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
4.	. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	08/849,238					
1	00/049,230					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	· 1	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved:		
	Name: Robert L. Stearns		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	40.00		
l		j	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)			
ĺ	Internal Address:		🖳 Enclosed - Check	No. 15577		
i	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			to deposit account		
				, to dopoon dooddin		
	Street Address: 5291 Colony	Drive North				
	Street Address.		Deposit account number:			
	City: Saginaw State: MI	ZIP: 48603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
a	Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				tached copy is a true copy of		
	the original document.		X2			
	Robert L. Stearns	Mel!		June 23, 1999		
	Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments						
06/28/1999 INGUYEN 00000228 08849238 Washington, D.C. 20231						
01 FC::581 40.00 0P						

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Poetal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on June 23, 1999
Sherry L. Swartz

REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INVE. STARCHKO, Kleus; HUHN; Hans-Ulrich; MULLER, Kleus and MEYER, Josephim. residing at the addressise indicated helow, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a MULTILAYER MATERIAL FOR ALIDING ELEMENTS AND PROCESS AND MEANS FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF, for which laws executed an application for Leiture Patent of the United States on the deter indicated below; said application filed June 6, 1997 in the U.S. and applicate Sorial No. 849.230.

WHEREAS, FEDERAL-MOGUL WIESBADEN GMBH ("FMW"), a Gentral company, having its principal nince of business at Stielstrasse 11, Wesbaden D-85201, Germany is decirous of obtaining the entire right. title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application; and

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Poller (US\$1.00) in-hand pold, and abler good and valuable consideration, the mosipt of which is hereby advancedged, live, BTASCHKO, Klaus; HUHN, Hans-Ulrich: MULLER, Klaus and HEYER, Jeachim, have sold, easigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, agaign, transfer and set over, unto PMW, its successors, legal representatives and escions, the critic right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, removels and continuations thereof, and all Letters Palent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all releases, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority and applications for Letters Palein) which may hersefter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and All Letters Palent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions. renewals and releases thereof, and live heraby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and way Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to lesus patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to FMW, its successors, busin representatives and sesigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

INVE. HEREBY covernment that live have full right to convay the antire interest herein assigned, and that live have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

WE HEREBY further coverigns and agree that I've will communicate to FMW, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, alon all lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and releasue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid FMW, its successors, legal representatives and essigns, to obtain and anforce proper parent projection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IWE hereunto set our hand and each.

RECORDED: 06/28/1999

Inventor's Name: STASCHKO, Klaus Inventor's Signature D-63310 Igstein, Hertastrage > A, Germany	
Inventor's Signature: HUHN In a - Ultrach	Dete: 10.06.99
Residence: 0-65466 Schlandenbad-Wambach, Am Steinchen I	S Germany Date: M. O.C. 99
Inventor's Name: HEYER Inachim	Date: 10.06.99
Residence: D-53819 Neunkiroben, Im Grund 25 a. Germany	L.S.

REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0152